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INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.
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Reg
No. Name. Registered Office. Si

Maulhoroi:on Industrial District.
201223 Blenheim Motor-vehicle, Horse Drivers, and

Stable-attendants
Blenheim United Storomen (other than em-

ployees in Retail Grocery and Soft-goods
Establishments)

Marlborough Building Trades
Marlborough Farm and Station Employees

(other than Shearers and Shed Hands)
..

Marlborough Freezing-works Employees ..

Marlborough Shearers
Picton Waterside Workers

10 Carvell Street, Blenheim

1163 10 Carvcll Street, Blenheim 30

401
1143

Bank Street, Springlands, Blenheim
Loloma Tea-rooms

40
25

707
615
975

Foresters' Hall, Picton
Zealandia Cafe, Blenheim
Waiting-room, Wharf Head

87
63
73

« Totals Number of unions, 7 344

Nelson Imhhtiuai, District.
1145
1178

Golden Bay Cement Company's Employees
Nelson Amalgamated Society of Shop-

assistants ..

Nelson Braneh of tho Amalgamated Society
of Carpenters and Joiners

Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Society
of Engineers (including Motor Mechanics)

Nelson Brewers, Maltsters, Bottlers, Bottle-
washers, and Aerated-water

Nelson Labourers
Nelson. Motor-car and Horse Drivers
Nelson Painters
Nelson, Plumbers Gasfitters, ami Sheet-

metal Workers
Nelson. Tailors and Tailorosses
Nelson Typographical
Nelson Waterside Workers
North Cape Coal-miners

Motupipi
Opie's Rooms, Bridge, Street, Nelson. .

74
33

572 Macaulay's Rooms, Hardy Street, Nelson 110

1166 Orange Hall, Collingwood Street, Nelson 53

1199 Opie's Rooms, Bridge Street, Nelson.. 20

448
11.46
445
564

Orange Hall, Collingwood Street, Nelson
Opie's Hall, Bridge Street, Nelson
Stallard's Rooms. Hardy Street, Nelson
Stallard's Rooms, Hardy Street, Nelson

25
57
27
.1.8

762
570
949

1100

Opie's Rooms, Bridge Street, Nelson..
Old Dresden Rooms, Nelson
Universal Hall, Haven Road, Nelson
Union Hall, Puponga

22
8

81
32

Totals Number of unions, 13 560

Westland Industrial District.
958 Blackball Coal-mine Workers (other than

Engineers, Engine-drivers, Firemen, and
Winchmen)

Denniston Coal-miners
Denniston Engine-drivers, Firemen, Brakes-

men, Carpenters and Joiners, Black-
smiths, and Fitters

Grey and Buller Coal-mines Deputies and
Underviewcrs

Greymouth Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Engineers

Greymouth Waterside Workers
inangahua Gold and Coal Miners
Millerton and Granity Coal-minors
Millorton and Granity Engine-drivers, Fire-

men, Brakesmen, Bricklayers, Black-
smiths, Carpenters, and Fitters

Ngakawau Coal-miners
Otira Coach-drivers, Motor-car Drivers,

Stable - attendants, and Livery - stable
Employees

Point Elizabeth and Liverpool State Col-
lieries Employees (other than Engineers,
Engine-drivers, Firemen, and Winchmen)

Roa Coal - mine Employees (other than
Engineers, Engine-drivers, Firemen, and
Winchmen)

Westland Engine-drivers, Firemen, Motor-
men, Brakesmen, Blacksmiths, Elec-
tricians, and Pumpmen's

Westland Hotel and Restaurant Employees
Westland Retail Shop-assistants in the Soft-

goods, Fancy-goods, Furniture, Station-
ery, Hardware, Chemists, Tobacconists,
Grocers, Boot, and Butchers' Trades

Westland Tailoring Trade
Westland Timber-yards and Sawmills
Westport General Labourers and Mechanics
Westport Waterside Workers

Totals

Main Street, Blackball 210

963
981

Bosswell Street;, Denniston
Oddfellows'Hall, Denniston

275
30

Granity 63.030

858 Foresters' Hall, Greymouth 16

952
82

962
.042

Richmond Quay, Groymouth
Bridge Street, Reefton
Millerton
Toroa Street, Granity

182
390
363

36

994
198

Ngakawau
Lyceum Hall, Guinness Street, Greymouth

160
8

964 Mills Street, Runanga 312

1034 Roa, via Blackball 75

968 Lyceum Hall, Guinness Street, Greymouth 68

1228
.1164

Lyceum Hall, Guinness Street, Greymouth
Lyceum Hall, Guinness Street, Greymouth

131
166

754
1111
690
959

10Pukotahi Street, Greymouth
Union Office, Guinness Street, Greymouth
29 Russell Street, Westport
Domett Street, Westport

Number of unions, 20

25
1,327

60
99

3,996

Grand totals Industrial unions of workors, 415 94,438
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