## INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

Reg No.	Name. Registered Office.					Number of Members.
	Marlborou	on Industrial District.				· —···
1223	Blenheim Motor-vehicle, Horse Drivers, and	10 Carvell Street, Blenheim				20
1163	Stable-attendants Blenheim United Storemen (other than employées in Retail Grocery and Soft-goods Establishments)	10 Carvell Street, Blenheim				36
401 1143	Marlborough Building Trades Marlborough Farm and Station Employees	Bank Street, Springlands, Blen Loloma Tea-rooms		••		40 25
1149	(other than Shearers and Shed Hands)	Loloma Tea-rooms	• •	• •	• •	20
707	Marlborough Freezing-works Employees	Foresters' Hall, Picton	• •			87
$\frac{615}{975}$	Marlborough Shearers	Zealandia Cafe, Blenheim Waiting-room, Wharf Head		• •		63 73
	Totals	Number of unions, 7				344
•	1. Otters					
		Industrial District.				
$\frac{1145}{1178}$	Golden Bay Cement Company's Employees   Nelson Amalgamated Society of Shop-   assistants	Motupipi Opie's Rooms, Bridge Street, N	elson	• •	• • •	74 33
572	Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	Macaulay's Rooms, Hardy Stree	et, Nelson			110
1166	Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Society	Orange Hall, Collingwood Stree	t, Nelson			53
1199	of Engineers (including Motor Mechanics) Nelson Brewers, Maltsters, Bottlers, Bottle- washers, and Aerated-water	Opie's Rooms, Bridge Street, N	elson			20
448	Nelson Labourers	Orange Hall, Collingwood Stree				25
$1146 \begin{vmatrix} 445 \end{vmatrix}$	Nelson Motor-car and Horse Drivers Nelson Painters	Opie's Hall, Bridge Street, Nels Stallard's Rooms, Hardy Street,	On Nakon	• •	••	57 27 -
564	Nelson, Plumbers Gassitters, and Sheet-	Stallard's Rooms, Hardy Street,		• •		18
762	metal Workers Nelson Tailors and Tailoresses	Opie's Rooms, Bridge Street, No.				22
570 949	Nelson Typographical	Old Dresden Rooms, Nelson Universal Hall, Haven Road, N		• •		8 81
.106	North Cape Coal-miners	Union Hall, Puponga	• •	• •	••	32
	Totals		Number	of unions	, 13	560
•	Westland	INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.				
958	Blackball Coal-mine Workers (other than Engineers, Engine-drivers, Firemen, and Winchmen)	Main Street, Blackball	••	• •	••	210
963 981	Denniston Coal-miners	Bosswell Street, Denniston Oddfellows' Hall, Denniston	••	•••	••	$\frac{275}{30}$
.030	smiths, and Fitters Grey and Buller Coal-mines Deputies and	Granity		••		63
858	Underviewers Greymouth Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers	Foresters' Hall, Greymouth	••			16
952	Greymouth Waterside Workers	Richmond Quay, Greymouth				182
82	Inangahua Gold and Coal Miners Millerton and Granity Coal-miners	Bridge Street, Reefton		• •	•••	390 363
$\begin{array}{c} 962 \\ 042 \end{array}$	Millerton and Granity Engine-drivers, Fire-	Torea Street, Granity	• • •	• •		36
	men, Brakesmen, Bricklayers, Black- smiths, Carpenters, and Fitters					
994 1198	Ngakawau Coal-miners Otira Coach-drivers, Motor-car Drivers, Stable - attendants, and Livery - stable	Ngakawau Lyceum Hall, Guinness Street, C	ireymouth	• •		160 8
964	Employees Point Elizabeth and Liverpool State Collieries Employees (other than Engineers,	Mills Street, Runanga	••	••		312
1034	Engine-drivers, Firemen, and Winchmen) Roa Coal mine Employees (other than Engineers, Engine-drivers, Firemen, and	Roa, via Blackball	••			75
968	Winchmen) Westland Engine-drivers, Firemen, Motormen, Brakesmen, Blacksmiths, Elec-	Lyceum Hall, Guinness Street, G	dreymouth	••		68
	tricians, and Pumpmen's					
1228	Westland Hotel and Restaurant Employees	Lyceum Hall, Guinness Street, C		• •		131
1164	Westland Retail Shop-assistants in the Soft- goods, Fancy-goods, Furniture, Station- ery, Hardware, Chemists, Tobacconists,	Lyceum Hall, Guinness Street, G	areymouth	••		166
	Grocers, Boot, and Butchers' Trades	10.70.1.4.14.44.				
754	Westland Tailoring Trade	10 Puketahi Street, Greymouth Union Office, Guinness Street, G		• •		$\frac{25}{1.297}$
1111	Westland Timber-yards and Sawmills Westport General Labourers and Mechanics	29 Russell Street, Westport	`	• •		1,327 $60$
690	1	Dumath Strant Mastront			- 1	99
959	Westport Waterside Workers 'Totals	Domett Street, Westport		of unions,	20	3,996